

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA 26/2010
IA 46/2010 in
CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh appellant (s)

Through :- Mr P.N.Raina Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. Hamal Advocate

V/s

StateRespondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

In terms of order dated 11.11.2021, this Court had directed the Registrar Judicial of this Court to send a copy of order dated 20.11.2018 as also a copy of order passed on 11.11.2021 to the In-charge, Police Station, Chapra, as also to the Inspector General of Police or the Senior Superintendent of Police of the concerned District for compliance and submission of report as to whether the appellant has been reporting to the In-charge, Police Station, Chapra, District Nadia, West Bengal on second Saturday of every month. A communication was sent to the concerned, but the report is still awaited. Be that as it may, await report from the Authorities concerned including the In-charge Police Station, Chapra.

List for consideration on 21.04.2022.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.03.2022
Sanjeev