

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No.26/2010 in
CONF No.11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J.A. Hamal, Adv.

vs

State through Advocate General

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

The appellant is not present today. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Reluctantly adjourned.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall produce the appellant on the next date of hearing and it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the party on the next date of hearing.

List on 19.07.2022.

**(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.07.2022
Eva