

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 26/2010  
IA No. 46/2010  
c/w  
CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Report of the Registry reveals that paper book has been rearranged in terms of order dated 19.07.2022.

Both the learned counsels shall get the rearranged paper book from the Registry.

List on 30.09.2022.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
15.09.2022  
Sahil Padha