

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No.26/2010
c/w
CONF No.11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

..... Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A Hamal, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

11.05.2023

Due to non-availability of State counsel, the matter could not be heard
today. Adjourned.

List on 25.07.2023.

Jammu
11.05.2023
Shammi

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**