

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 26/2010 c/w  
CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deekhsa Handoo, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
30.11.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the appellant.

List on 06.02.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
30.11.2023  
Abinash