

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 26/2010
c/w
CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar GhoshAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. A. Hamal, Adv.

vs

State of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.08.2024

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List on 19.09.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.08.2024
Rakesh