

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRA No. 26/2010

c/w

CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant

Through :-

Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate.

v/s

State.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

19.09.2024

Appellant-Mr. Uttam Kumar Ghosh is present in person.

A request for adjournment has been made by learned counsel for the appellant.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 5th November 2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE**

JAMMU
19.09.2024
SUNITA/PS

