

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No.26/2010  
c/w  
CONF No.11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate.

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal Kumar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(07.11.2024)**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent on the ground that Mr.  
Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG is not well today.

Adjourned.

List for final hearing on 06.02.2025.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.11.2024.  
Eva