

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRA No. 26/2010 c/w
CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.08.2025

1. An adjournment is sought due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the appellant.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 04.09.2025.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.08.2025
Vishal Khajuria

