

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRA No. 26/2010 c/w
CONF No. 11/2010

Uttam Kumar Ghosh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

20.11.2025

1. Appellant is present in person.
2. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 12.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

20.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria